Age 0 – 2 years (JD5)

		Weekly amount 2022	2 Weekly amounts	Daily Rates
Pocket Money			N/A	N/A
Clothing		£30.63	£61.26	£4.38
Maintenance		£188.62	£377.23	£26.95
Activities	·	£11.31	£22.62	£1.62
(Includes supplement for nappies)		£230.56	£461.11	£32.94

Age 3 – 4 years (JD6)

		Weekly amount 2022	2 weekly amounts	Daily rates
Pocket Money			N/A	N/A
Clothing		£30.63	£61.26	£4.38
Maintenance		£188.62	£377.23	£26.95
Activities		£16.78	£33.55	£2.40
(Includes supplement for nappies)		£236.02	£472.04	£33.72

Age 5 – 10 years (JD2)

	Weekly amount 2022	2 Weekly amounts	Daily Rates
--	--------------------------	------------------------	----------------

Pocket Money		£6.39	£12.77	£0.91
Clothing		£38.32	£76.65	£5.47
Maintenance		£186.77	£373.54	£26.68
Activities		£27.76	£55.52	£3.97
TOTAL		£259.24	£518.48	£37.03

Age 11 – 15 years (JD3)

		Weekly amount 2022	2 Weekly amounts	Daily Rates
Pocket Money		£10.85	£21.70	£1.55
Clothing		£46.02	£92.04	£6.57
Maintenance		£231.40	£462.80	£33.06
Activities		£33.71	£67.41	£4.82
TOTAL		£321.98	£643.95	£46.00

Age 16 years plus (JD4)

		Weekly amount 2022	2 weekly amounts	Daily Rates
Pocket Money		£14.08	£28.17	£2.01
Clothing		£51.10	£102.20	£7.30
Maintenance		£285.65	£571.31	£40.81
Activities		£28.01	£56.02	£4.00
TOTAL		£378.85	£757.69	£54.12

Working Children (JD4) / children claiming Income Support

		Weekly amount 2022	2 weekly amounts	Daily Rates
Pocket Money			N/A	
Clothing			N/A	
Activities			N/A	
Maintenance		£259.18	£518.37	£37.03
TOTAL		£259.18	£518.37	£37.03

Retainer paid to carers with young people at University

		Weekly amount 2022	2 weekly amounts	Daily Rates
Pocket Money			N/A	
Clothing			N/A	
Activities			N/A	
Maintenance		£50.00	£100.00	£7.14
TOTAL		£50.00	£100.00	£7.14

Respite Rates

Daytime		30.82
Day/Overnight		40.03
SSB Per session		61.08
SSB (per hour)		12.21

These are the fees:

JERSEY FOSTERING CARER FEES

(Rate payable from 1st January 2022)

Level 1 Carers:	Weekly Rate 2022	2 Weekly Rate 2022	Daily rate 2022
These are all our current carers who receive boarding out allowance once they have a child in placement.			
Level 2 Carers:			
They receive the same boarding out allowance per child as they do currently, but once they have a child in placement, they will also receive the following:			
Fee per week per 1 child	£114.40	£228.80	£16.34
Fee per week for 2 children	£171.60	£343.20	£24.51
Fee per week for 3 children	£228.80	£457.60	£32.69

Respite rate per child per day	£22.88		
Level 3 Carers:			
They will continue to receive boarding out allowances as before but will also receive:			
Fee per week per 1 child	£200.20	£400.40	£28.60
Fee per week for 2 children	£251.68	£503.36	£35.95
Fee per week for 3 children	£314.60	£629.20	£44.94
Respite rate per child per day	£40.04		
Level 4 Carers:			
They will continue to receive boarding out allowances as before but will also receive the following:			
Fee per week per child:	£336.60	£673.20	£48.09
Fee per week for 2 children:	£504.90	£1,009.80	£72.13
Respite rate per child per day	£48.08		
Intensive Foster carers (£52,048 PA):	£1,000.92	£2,001.84	£142.99